			09/2B/2017	10:46 AM
			Official ecording requested	
		ST	EPHANIE ALLEN	
After recording p	please return to:) Le	Lincoln Cou eslie Boucher	nty – NV – Recorder
	STEPHANIE ALLEN		-	Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: AK
Name:			ook- 314 Page- 0	
Address:	PO BOX 665			
City, State, Zip: Phone:	PIOCHE, NV 8904.	<u>3</u>) 01	. 52661	
)	\	\
Assessor's Parcel Number	APN 1-071-03			\
		Above This Line Rese	rved For Official Use (Only
				_
	QUIT CLA	AIM DEED		/
THIS INDENTURE	E WITNESSETH:	/ _ \		C. TENI
DOLLARS (\$10.0	O), the receipt of which is hereby as	knowledged, do(es) hereby	, in consideration remise, release, a	
quitclaim to	EPHANIE W. ALLEN			
as		C . CT: 1 Ct.	C 27 1	
described as follow	ty situated in the town of PLOCHE vs: (Insert legal description and the cor	, County of Lincoln, State amonly known address in the		загисшану
ALL	OF LOTS NINE (9),	TEN (16) AND	REVEN	[1] IN
	The state of the s			
PT	DCK HIRTY-SIX (36), IN THE TOWN	ship of Pi	CHE, NEVI
				, , ,
	/ /			
			/	
	((/ / /		
Commonl	ly known as	\ \		
				1
or in anywise appe	ER WITH all and singular the tenement	ts, hereditaments and appurte	enances thereunto b	elonging
or in any wase appea				
WITNESS	S hand(s) this 27 day of 3	TEMBERO17		
Stock	. 1 8/11/			
Signature of Gran	ntor	Signature of Grantor		
STEPHANIE	A.Hiray	-		
STATE OF NEVA	TA 1)			
COUNTY OF LIN	COLN)			
	as acknowledged before me on			
this 27 day of	7 1.1.1.1	KICHARD JOH	INSON s of Mewada	
Stysumire	and	HELLOW SOUT NO 19-	3018-1 [
111		My App., Expires Aud	HS1 31, 2314	

Y PUBLIC

DOC # 0152661

DOC # DV-152661

10:46 AM Official Record

Recording requested By STEPHANIE ALLEN

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV		
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder		
a) APN 1-071-03	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00		
b)	Recorded By: AK RPTT:		
c)	Book- 314 Page- 0228		
d)	\ \		
2. Type of Property:			
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	es. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book:Page:		
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:		
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:		
Other			
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 0		
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	perty) ()		
Transfer Tax Value:	\ \frac{1}{2} \left\{ \te} \} \} \} \} \} \left\{ \left\{ \left\{ \left\{ \left\{ \left\{ \left\{ \lef		
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ <u>0</u>		
4. If Exemption Claimed:			
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S			
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: CHARLE	- DE MAME.		
5 Postial Literature Description of the Court of the Cour	10°0 0/		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:			
The undersigned declares and acknowledges			
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information			
information and belief, and can be supported by doc			
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parti-			
exemption, or other determination of additional tax of			
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS			
jointly and severally liable for any additional amoun	it owed.		
Signature	Congoity		
	Capacity		
Signature Stephence W. allen	Capacity GRANTEE		
Signature Vigen Rec W. William	Capacity Countries		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)		
	Print Name (EPHANIE 11) ALLEN		
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Address: Po Boy da 5		
	City: Plosife		
	State: <b>NEVADA</b> Zip: 89043		
	ome the himse		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	ING (required if not seller or buyer)		
	Escrow #:		
Address:			
	State: Zip:		
·			

STATE OF NEVADA